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1. 79-10-CC1020. Formal A. The three 1017-B entries (unauthorized 
overtime) for 30 units, 56 units and 30 units are hereby deleted from the 
Grievant's 1017-B logs. 
2. 79-10-VF06. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging poor attendance is 
reduced to one year in the Grievant's OPF. 
3. 79-10-CC1015. Formal A. The 204b worked higher level for 4 
consecutive months, therefore their position is hereby posted for bid. 
4. 79-10-CC1019. Formal A. Grievant applied for a Special Inspection. 
Resolved;  Daily, the route will be adjusted with 75 units of assistance in 
the form of a hand-off, or 75 units of router time which must consist of 
360 flats being cased.   
5. 79-10-VF11. Informal A. Management will cease and desist pivoting out 
the route the T-6 is scheduled to case and carry. 
6. 79-10-CC1023. Informal A. Management will cease and desist violating 
Formal A grievance settlement 79-10-CC1019 which stated;  Daily, the 
route will be adjusted with 75 units of assistance in the form of a hand-
off, or 75 units of router time which must consist of 360 flats being cased.   
7. 79-10-CC1022. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
(overtime rules.) The NON-ODL is hereby awarded an additional 150 
percent for 1.69 hours. Total $67.00. 
8. 79-10-CC1021. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
(overtime rules.)  Six NON-ODL's are hereby awarded an additional 150 
percent for a total of 4.81 hours. Total $159.00 
9. 79-10-CC1006. Formal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G 
(overtime rules.)  Eleven NON-ODL's are hereby awarded an additional 150 
percent for the hours worked off their assignment. (Numerous violation 
dates in this settlement)  Total $899.00. 
10. 79-10-VF15. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging a failure to scan 
three MSP points and a failure to complete a 1571 for curtailed marriage 



 

 

mail is reduced to 3 months in the Grievant's OPF. 
11. 79-10-VF12. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant 
left a sleeper in the case is reduced to 3 months in the Grievant's OPF. 
12. 79-10-VF13. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant 
left a sleeper in the case is reduced to 3 months in the Grievant's OPF. 
13. 79-10-VF14. Informal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant 
left a sleeper in the case is reduced to 3 months in the Grievant's OPF. 
14. 79-10-CC1029. Formal A. Carriers who submit a 3996 to their 
supervisor will be advised of management's action on their request within 
15 minutes of when their 3996 is submitted. 


